FORM 1-31-9		~~	27-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	, Т			2/27/21	
F Tab	o settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			.812 1104	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of		2680014	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	— 10 ₁	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
	HSBC Business Credit (USA), Inc			ica Trading, L.L.C.	
	452 Fifth Avenue	7	-		
ľ	New York, N.Y. 10018.	7.69	Internal Address:		
	,		Street Address: 1356 Broadway		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso		City: New York	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10018</u>	
	•	ed Partnership			
	☐ Corporation-State: New York			enship	
	Other			de la	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		shiphip	
3.	Nature of conveyances:			e	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	jer		ability company	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name			
			If assignee is not domiciled in designation is attached	the United States, a domestic representative Yes No	
Ev	Execution Date: February 11, 2004		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date. Pedidary 11, 2004			Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No		
4.	Application Number(s) or registration number	er(s):			
Α.			B. Trademark registrati	on No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A		SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A		
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	•	SEE ATTACHED	EXHIBIT A	
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No					
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app		
	concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involve	d: 1	
Na	ame:			417)	
	Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$40	
	Federal Research Company, LLC		Carlesed ,		
	1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920		☐ Enclosed	•	
	Washington, DC 20005 202.783.2700		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
٥.		<u> </u>			
Str	eet Address:		8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
_				***	
City: State: ZIP:			(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
3/01/	/2004 LMUELLER 00000041 2325046	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	8521 40.00 OP	1			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t the original document	he foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Francella H. Ashby	Trancel	la H (Ishl	9 February 18, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing To	<i>//</i> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature s including coversheet, attac	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademarks Serial Number Filed

Dispense-A-Can 2325046 February 29, 2000

NYC Doc. # 277885.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0500

TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC., is the secured party ("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Trademarks") owned by Haier America Trading, L.L.C. ("Borrower"), including, without limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and described in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2001 by and between Borrower and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 2355 and frame 0323 on August 22, 2001 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower is the owner of the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement has been repaid;

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of Borrower's Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its respective officers as of the _//th day of February, 2004.

HSBC BUSINESS CREDIT (USA) INC.

Bv:

1 44

NYC Doc. # 277885.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0501

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

On the day of February, 2004 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Adam Moskowitz, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

CHRISTOPHER G DORMAN
Notary Public, State of New York
Notary No. 31,4985818
Oughfied in New York County 00 S
Commission Expires August 26.

NYC Doc. # 277885.1

RECORDED: 02/27/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002919 FRAME: 0502